1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
NOTES: 39.50 IF IN DOUBT ASK UMP MODEL SAE#S - DIMENSION?: . OPTIONAL DISCHARGE FLANGES
1. REFER TO HALE PUMP/ENGINE COMBINATION LIST 029-0020-52-0 TO [1003.3] STANDARD OPTIONAL STD. CAST HOLE
SELECT PROPER RATIO TO MATCH PUMP WITH ENGINE. UNDERSIDE MOUNTING HOLES QTWO*-23R 2.28 11.38 [314.5] A | BLANK 1-1/4, 2-1/2, 3 & 4 NPT 4.00 [101.6]
Al 2. WEIGHT OF STANDARD QTWO 1500 GPM PUMP
AS SHOWN LESS PRIMING PUMP APPROXIMATELY 1350 LBS [615 KG]. 12,63 QTWO"21R o5 11,56 3190 B | BLANK 1-1/4,2, 2-1/2 & 3NPT 3.00 [76.2]
3. gAPPT%ﬂ'\L .SHAFT SEAL - PACKING STANDARD, MECHANICAL SEAL (3208 CLEARANCE REQUIRED TO : : : c | BLANK 1174 2172, 3 & 4 NPT 2.00 [101.6]
4. APPLY LOCTITE #246 HIGH TEMPERATURE THREAD LOCK OR 538 REMOVE BEARING HOUSING ON QTWO*-19R 1.86 11.75 [323.9] 6.50 | 950 | p | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2, & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
EQUIVALENT TO SCREW THREADS AND TORQUE SCREWS PER 12.00 [2862,02] 136.7] I(\QEE%HQ_%%L SEAL PUMPS 1esal 24131 e g ANk 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2, & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
HALE ENGINEERING STANDARD ES018-002. . . ] - .
5. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, FASTENERS ARE GRADE 8 ZINC [304.8] — QTWO*™-17R 1.71 11.94 [328.7] F_| BLANK 1-114, 2, 2112, & SNPT 3.00(75.2]
2X 5/8-11 UNC-2B X 1.25 [31.8] DEEP
6. FOR PUMP COOLING, AN ADDITIONAL 3/8 LINE SHOULD BE INSTALLED 12.63 QTWO*-15R 1.58 12.13 [333.5] H | BLANK 1-1/4,2-1/2, 3 & 4 NPT 4.00 [101.6]
B BETWEEN THE PUMP DISCHARGE AND BOOSTER TANK. THIS COOLING [320.7] 9% 5/8-11 UNG-2B X 0.75 [19.1] DEEP
LINE SHOULD BE CONTROLLED BY A PANEL MOUNTED BALL VALVE AND 2417 ELANGE ) ) 75 [19.1] *RATED CAPACITY 1000. 1250. 1500. 1750. AND 2000 GPM: K | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00[76.2]
INSTALLED IN THE BOOSTER TANK END OF THE COOLING LINES. - _ ! ! ! & ' '
FOR VACUUM GAUGE LINE FrROM. | 72 NPTPLUG AN OPTIONAL: 2" NPT FOR EXAMPLE: THE MODEL NUMBER FOR A 1500 GPM RATED PUMP WITHA 228 | v | gl ANK 1174 2 2172 8 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
“HEAT EXCHANGER 13 X 1/4 NPT PLUGH 1ST STAGE PRESSURE GEAR RATIO AND A REAR MOUNTED GEARBOX WOULD BE QTWO150-23R. > : :
POV(;/EAR\FIBR(')A‘)'(\%FO%T_?,/\]%LVE \ ORIVE LINE RECOMMENDATIONS N | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
CELIEE VALVE APPARATUS BUILDER SUPPLIED DRIVE LINES SHALL BE OF APPROPRIATE SIZE | © | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3NPT 3.00[76.2]
C 3.50 TO MATCH THE CHASSIS AND PUMP REQUIREMENTS WITH INDIVIDUAL JOINT P | BLANK 1-1/4, 2-1/2, 3 & 4 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
y 88.8] 15.30 CANCELLATION AND PHASING BEFORE AND AFTER THE PUMP. DRIVE SHAFT
- — | [3886] BALANCE (INCLUDING YOKES) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED LIMIT | @ | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00[76.2]
* [l | ' OF EITHER THE DRIVE SHAFT OR CHASSIS TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURER'S | R | BLANK 1-1/4. 2. 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2
| - El_ , 2, [76.2]
11'00 - 6.00 SPECIFICATIONS. DRIVE SHAFT FULL RANGE OPERATING SPEEDS SHALL NOT
9593 0195 [27'9 4] - - - maa S T [1 5?_3] EXCEED 42% OF ITS CRITICAL SPEED. S BLANK 3,4 NPT OR CHECK VALVE CHECK VALVE
< [58.2.5] > [53é.8] UNDERSIDE 2 00 1 —@ i "—_ | / ] = i 6_b0 WARNING T - 3,4 NPT, CHECK VALVE OR 2417 CAST SOLID
MOUNTING HOLES  [50.8] J — [152.5] EXCEEDING THE LIMITS OR FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS | U | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
D | E— 1] c OUTLINED ON THIS DRAWING COULD DAMAGE THE GEARBOX AND RESULT IN [ y1 | BLANK 4.2 212 8 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
f U | [ 350 | PERSONAL INJURY. ' i
\) BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00[76.2]
\ 89.0]
A o o | [89.0] QTWO MIDSHIP MAXIMUM PUMP PRESSURE:
FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES REFER B ° 3 MOUNTING HOLES (UNDERSIDE). USE HYDRODYNAMIC = 600 PSI [41.4 BAR] W | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2]
TO THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS 7.00 MINIMUM SAE GRADE 8 SCREWS. WT| BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00 [76.2
1177.8] MAXIMUM POWER INPUT FOR PUMPING = 450 HP [336 kW] s 00[76.2]
17.50 10.50 1/2 NPT PLUG MAXIMUM GEARBOX SHAFT TORQUE (ROAD) = 16,000 LBS-FT [21,693 N-m]
XT | BLANK 1-1/4, 2, 2-1/2 & 3 NPT 3.00[76.2]
ESP PRIMING PUMP PL821 [444.5] [266.7] 3/4 NPT PLUG
PVG PRIMING VALVE PL480 15 % 3/8 NPT PLUG PUMP MODEL QTWO*-23R QTWO*-21R QTWO*-19R QTWO*-17R QTWO*-15R
SPV PRIMING VALVE PL819 17.38 al MAX GEARBOX INPUT 1920 2130 2340 2550 2750
(441 3] 2 X 1/4 NPT PLUG
SPEED COUNTER ADAPTER PL910 :
PUMP SHIFT INDICATOR LIGHTS PL746 20.00 20.00
RG GEARBOX ASSEMBLY PL766 [508.0] [508.0] FOR PRESSURE GAUGE LINE TO: QLF TRANSFER VALVE
_LF1 SUCTION & DISCHARGE ADAPTERS PL831 HEAT EXCHANGER SIDE MOUNT MANUAL - STANDARD (SEE PL472)
211 211 POWER TRANSFER VALVE OPTIONAL: STANDARD LENGTH SUCTION TUBES SHOWN.
' ' GEARBOX COOLING POWER OPERATED VALVE (SEE PL474 AVAILABLE IN 4-1/2, 5, AND 6 NS THREAD.
M(,AZ\%EIIQI\?ENDT Iﬁé\lFE)1(12£)5 lgEARllquFIJZIIE_XII\IJ\IgESS [536.4] [536.4] RELIEF VALVE TOP MOUNT MANUAL VALVE((SEE PL664)f) 9" LONG TUBES OPTIONAL (SEE PL831)
STANDARD FLANGES: FRONT AND REAR BLANK. 48.00 ESP ELECTRIC PRIMING PORT, 3/4 NPT.
OPTIONAL FLANGES: 1-1/4 NPT, 2-1/2 NPT, AND 3 NPT. [1219.2] 15.50 11.45 ALL PRIMING CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE HERE. X x
: (SEE PL821 FOR DETAILS) T TR
OPTIONAL: [393.7] [290.8] o t5 2| Bin 2
MIVE MASTER INTAKE VALVE (NOT SHOWN) 75 82 2 75 0.50 TANK SUCTION CONNECTION B0 >J8m>
-G AVAILABLE FOR MOUNTING BETWEEN THE < 11925.8] > S 9 - ' BLANK FLANGE STANDARD. 6 2SI Sh
SUCTION TUBE AND MIX SUCTION TUBE EXTENSION - = . [196.9] [12.7] OPTIONAL: W@ Tut
ON LEFT, RIGHT, OR BOTH SIDES. ALSO AVAILABLE AT T STD 3" OPENING 3 NPT OR 4 NPT FLANGE N N
ON FRONT, REAR, AND BOTTOM FLANGED OPENING. PUMP CHECK VALVE & 3/8 NPT ANODE S 3 a2 ~ 5 8.00 AND/OR CHECK VALVE © ©
(SEE FSG-PL-01491) 726 665 | 2 Qo8 [203.2]
™M —_— -
L [184.3] [169.0] ol £ OPT4"OPENING @7 @ XT
n O 5 3 N
" @ L 4.37 = (D)
' 156 - | [111.0] . - :
- i 10.38  CLEARANCE REQ. M ! | il -
[39.6] o [263.6] TO REMOVE : . y . 5]
' | j BEARING HOUSING | ! 1 | i f
| | _ | I SIH | :'
il | e
J 3.00 o
M E _____ IiE:I X
| 2.95 | I TANK SUCTION CONNECTION
T ~——MOUNTING FACE OF o
750] 700  ESl | o COMPANION FLANGE (1 = STANDARD CAST SOLID
[(177.8] 7T 12 NPT PLUG Wi 3 NPT OR 4 NPT FLANGE
] ’ a I HHHE i P I HHHHHE
- — — — - CHECK VALVE AND/OR
178-0063-00-0 (STD.) SHOWN.
K STANDARD FLANGES: 3/4 NPT OIL LEVEL PLUG/ - G Sre0neo0 Fo(R OP'I)'I e 9.00 6.05 4.50 2417 SERIES FLANGE (SEE PL831)
THE HALE COMBINATION FLANGES ARE USE SAE EP-90 OR 80W-90 API GL-5 OIL. | 0.50 ACCESSORIES. [228.6] [153.7] [114.3] 1/8 NPT PLUG
SIZED FOR SPICER 1600, 1700, & 1800 APPROX.CAPACITY = 4.0 QT [3.8 L] [12.7]
SERIES FLANGES. — [;(1)-182] [ggéogj INSTALLER TO CONNECT ONE END OF DRIVE UNIT
1600 SERIES WITH ¢6-5/8 FEMALE PILOT RELIEF VAVE CONNEGTION 3/4 NPT MAGNETIC : : COOLING [WBE IO FUME DISCHARGE AND e
BLANK FLANGE STANDARD OTHER END TO PUMP SUCTION WITH 3/8 TUBING.
—USE (8) ¢3/8 SAE GRADE 8 BOLTS. OPTIONAL: | DRAIN PLUG 23,90 —A DRAIN VALVE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR THIS
) QD RELIEF VALVE (UP TO 1250 GPM PUMP - SEE PL404) 3/8 NPT PLUG ' COOLING TUBE TO DRAIN IN FREEZING CONDITIONS.
. EJ 7SoEo (SSI)EI'%II;_)/SS \/SV/LTEHG% Z\ glEélsFE?)/lf_lr_SE PILOT QG RELIEF VALVE (UP TO 1750 GPM PUMP - SEE PL404) [861.0] SEE NOTE 6 FOR FURTHER COOLING INSTRUCTIONS.
' TPM RELIEF VALVE (REQ. 2000 GPM PUMP - SEE PL 742) 3/4 NPT PLUG —— —
1800 SERIES WITH ¢ 7-3/4 FEMALE PILOT DUAL TPM RELIEF VALVE (REQ. 2250 GPM PUMP) DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES IE=>te aark GOD’VA@ Classt] |
USE (12) ¢ 7/16 SAE GRADE 8 BOLTS. YOS IANCE FOR INGHES DIMENSIONS: IDEX CORPORATION S :
X.X: £0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
X.XX: £0.01
ANGLES 31" ADEFROM I-'\EQE-I:A\VIV?OREU(QA EI?A\I/?VIIB-g_IX
i
N SURFACE TEXTURE IN pin R
' HALE TYPE QTWO PUMP WITH REAR RG GEARBOX |suscemaurenunsa,
REVISIONS EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN size | DRAWING NUMBER REV
mel REVZONE =HARSED FRON o PALE ACVD I N STA L LATI 0 N NOT TO BE RCEOPPI'\\’(SIID(L;J%-II-E(I% OR USED TO PROJECT APPROVED] ¥ D FS G' P L'O 1 524 A
A ORIGINAL RELEASE KTN | 16JUN2022 | JS2 MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE | 160UN2022 | nrg Com
1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
IE IN DOUBT ASK ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
NOTES. 1 046-0021-00-0 QG PUMP BODY GASKET 1
1 SEE LIMIT CHART, HALE DOCUMENT F-72 FOR MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PUMP PRESSURE 2 018-2016-25-9 BOLT HEX léiAD 1/2_1/3)(1 LG GRSCSTEEL ZINC 27
A : : - : 3 018-2012-02-0 W HH 1/2-13 X 1.25 ZIN 28
7
2 EEEEEEEE%?SE?EZ%ZESQH?Qﬁﬁéﬁi%}@é'ﬁE?fDHf}SE(K:EE,Q'g&@gﬁbilﬂéﬁﬁﬁ'o SCREW 1ST STAGE PRESSURE PORT /; /is\ /?\ @ 4 217-3001-01-0 Q-G115 PLUG RELIEF VALVE ASY 1 SEE SHEET (4)
., AP AND TORQUESCHENS P il NCREERR STANDARS (s o s 2170401000 PLUG-1/2" NPT BLACK IRON 2
6 217-0301-00-0 PLUG-3/8 NPT SQUARE HEAD 2
7 217-0201-00-0 1/4 NPT SQUARE HEAD STEEL PLUG 10
8 217-0501-00-0 PLUG-3/4 NPT M. 1
9 IMPELLER ASSEMBLY IMPELLER ASSEMBLY 1 SEE SHEET (3)
B 10 AUTO LUBE ASSEMBLY AUTO LUBE ASSEMBLY 1 SEE SHEET (4)
11 018-2020-25-0 SCREW, HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2, GRADE 8 12
12 159-1200-02-0 AUTO LUBE SPACER 1
13 505-0210-00-0 ZMQ MOUNTING PLATE AND STRAIN 1 SEE SHEET (4)
14 046-0030-00-0 GASKET, SUCTION TUBE EXTENSION 2
15 178-0063-00-0 SUCTION TUBE EXTENSION 2
16 046-0040-00-0 GASKET 12-BOLT 2
c . 17 SUCTION TUBE SUCTION TUBE 2 SEE SUCTION TUBE TABLE
| 18 010-0030-00-0 STRAINER SUCTION 6.0 TUBE 2
19 108345 CAP 6.0 NST VENTED FLAT CAP 2
20 142-0390-00-0 O-RING SEAL SQUARE CUT 21
21 115-0050-00-0 115-B FLANGE-BLANK 21
I 22 046-0060-00-0 GASKET 4
I 23 115-0010-00-0 FLANGE, 2433 BLANK 4
24 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GRS 148
D, 25 064-1416-12-0 07-64M-08S SPIROL PIN 1
26 250-9632-00-0 QG CHK VLV BRZ BEARING 4
27 038-0082-00-0 QTWO CHECK VALVE 2
28 044-0101-00-0 QTWO CHECK VALVE COVER 2
- 29 018-2012-25-0 SCRW,1/2-13x1.25,GR8,ZINC PL 8
: 30 142-0530-00-0 30BP SQUARE SEAL RING 2
- l;; | B 31 029-0110-00-0 ANODE 2
| “ | — QTWO PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY TABLE
L ~ /28 2 PLACES PUMP BODY PIN PORT P PORT T 1ST STAGE PSI PORT
1 ' — 1 001-0881-00-0 3" OPENING - 115 CAST SOLID CAST SOLID
(26" 001-0881-40-0 4" OPENING - 2433 CAST SOLID CAST SOLID
2/ 001-0881-41-0 3" OPENING - 115 4" OPENING - 2433 CAST SOLID
/27 001-0881-42-0 3" OPENING - 115 6" OPENING - 2427 CAST SOLID
-F \ 1/ 001-0881-44-0 4" OPENING - 2433 4" OPENING - 2433 CAST SOLID
/29 A 001-0881-45-0 4" OPENING - 2433 6" OPENING - 2427 CAST SOLID
QTWO PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY - UPPER & LOWER HALF v - OLF TRANSFER VALVE - MANUAL 001-0881-00-2 3 OPENING - 115 CAST SOLID 2" NPT OPENING
(SEE QTWO PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY TABLE) m (SEE PL472 FOR ASSEMBLY) 001-0881-40-2 4" OPENING - 2433 CAST SOLID 2" NPT OPENING
1/ 001-0881-41-2 3" OPENING - 115 4" OPENING - 2433 2" NPT OPENING
/31N SERIAL NUMBER 001-0881-42-2 3" OPENING - 115 6" OPENING - 2427 2" NPT OPENING
Gl 1/ LOCATION— 001-0881-44-2 4" OPENING - 2433 4" OPENING - 2433 2" NPT OPENING
001-0881-45-2 4" OPENING - 2433 6" OPENING - 2427 2" NPT OPENING
SUCTION TUBE TABLE
SIZE SUCTION TUBE P/N
6" NST X 4" LONG 007-0030-06-0
6" NST X 6" LONG 007-0030-00-0
H 6" NST X 7" LONG 007-0030-10-0
6" NST X 9" LONG 007-0130-00-0
J
i
21 PLACES
L =
2 PLAGES SECTION A-A
< % SCALE1:5
/18)
N =
/19 ~——504-0440-01-0
NG II_"] RGGEARBOX ASSEMBLY
L m
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF e
Ui | wak GODIVAO dssi
X.X: £0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
XXX OO QTWO PUMP WITH
- HALE TYPE QTWO W/ REAR RG GEARBOX |t i REAR RG GEARBOX
M REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN SIZE | DRAWING NUMBER REV
ECN | REV. ZONE CHaNGED PR BY DATE APVD P U M P AS S E M B LY NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO | PROECT RROVDL & scDALE FSG'P L'O 1 524 SHAEET
N on See INSTALLATION MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE 16JUN2022 | 4.5 2 OF 4
1 7) 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




1 4 5 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
IF IN DOUBT ASK
A QTWO IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
( ) ITEMNO.|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 321-0371-00-0 CLEARANCE RING 2
2 077-1500-25-0 RETAINING RING 1
3 016-0772-00-0 QG IMPELLER 1
F1N 2N /3N 4N /5N /8 C7N 8N /90 /10 4 062-0573-00-0 QG CTR BRG HSG 1
B 2 1 1 \1/ }\1/ 1 1 2 \ 2/ \ 1/ 5 016-0782-00-0 QG IMPELLER (REAR) 1
) ) 6 017-0150-00-0 Q-17 IMPELLER KEY 1
14 7 562-0140-00-0 QSM-G262H PACKING HOUSING 1 SEE SHEET (4)
1 8 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 2
9 048-0210-00-0 FRONT PACKING GLAND 2
10 048-0200-00-0 Q-57R GLAND REAR 1
11 250-0310-00-0 310K BEARING 1
{ il I
c '\ / = 12 PUMP SHAFT GEAR PUMP SHAFT GEAR 1 | SEE PACKING GEAR TABLE
4 < 13 017-0300-00-0 DRIVEN SHAFT KEY 1
SEE PACKING REAR
| | S gu 14 REAR BEARING REAR BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY | 1 |BEARING HOUSING TABLE &
W/ /) 7 m HOUSING ASSEMBLY SHEET (4)
)/ o
v T /j b =N I . 4 — 15 250-0409-00-0 BEARING, 409K, 409S. 6409 1
g 7 16 097-0830-01-0 WASHER-IMP SHAFT 1
- | 4 > 2% AT 17 018-2414-25-0 SCREW, HHCS, 5/8-11X1-1/2 LG.GR8 1
D, / 1 18 037-1521-00-0 PUMP SHAFT (PACKING) 1
. /) U PACKING
S 7 g A GEAR TABLE
‘ | ( = 18 NO.OF TEETH | GEAR PARTNO. | PUMP MODEL
v, 1 18 031-0920-00-0 QTWO*-23R
o 20 031-0930-00-0 QTWO*21R
Y 22 031-0940-00-0 QTWO*19R
5 9 — 24 031-0950-00-0 QTWO17R
E 1 i 26 031-0960-00-0 QTWO*15R
PACKING
REAR BEARING HOUSING TABLE
HOUSING P/N RG GEARBOX
062-0130-00-0 QTWO*- 23 & QTWO™ 15
062-0140-00-0 OTWO™ 21 & OTWO™ 17
/ ( 062-0150-00-0 QTWO™ 19
E
SECTION B-B
SCALE1:1.75
ITEMNO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
QTWO IMPELLER ASSEMBLY oo st ows 1
2 077-1500-25-0 RETAINING RING 1
< (MECHANICAL SEAL) ——— apeit 1
4 062-0573-00-0 QG CTR BRG HSG 1
5 016-0782-00-0 QG IMPELLER (REAR) 1
6 017-0150-00-0 Q-17 IMPELLER KEY 1
[N /87 /9 /10 (12N 13N 7 562-0310-00-0 MECH SEAL HSG ASSY : SEE SHEET (4)
2 \ 2/ \ 1/ \ 1/ 1 1 8 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 2
SEE MECHANICAL SEAL
H 9 REAR BEARING REAR BEARING HOUSING 1 | REAR BEARING HOUSING
HOUSING jvincd
J 10 250-0310-00-0 310K BEARING 1
SEE MECHANICAL SEAL
11 PUMP SHAFT GEAR PUMP SHAFT GEAR 1 O
7 12 017-0300-00-0 DRIVEN SHAFT KEY 1
_ 13 250-0409-00-0 409K BEARING 1
| / \\ / 14 097-0830-01-0 WASHER-IMP SHAFT 1
/ @ : 15 018-2414-25-0 SCREW, HHCS, 5/8-11X1-1/2 LG.GR8 1
QEM L , MECHANICAL SEAL
f ! GEAR TABLE
NO. OF TEETH | GEAR PART NO. | PUMP MODEL
18 031-0920-00-0 QTWO*-23R
20 031-0930-00-0 QTWO*21R
22 031-0940-00-0 QTWO™19R
24 031-0950-00-0 QTWO*17R
K ” o O = T 26 031-0960-00-0 QTWO*15R
- 7 MECHANICAL SEAL
g — ) REAR BEARING HOUSING TABLE
HOUSING PIN RG GEARBOX
062-0130-00-0 QTWO* 23 & QTWO™ 15
062-0140-00-0 QTWO™ 21 & QTWO™ 17
062-0150-00-0 QTWO™ 19
L
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF A
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2
;Oil__cl)ngNCE FOR INCHES DIMENSIONS: /Dg%% HA.-E‘V GOD'VA@ @05 ﬂ
X.X: +0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
< .
C XXX H0.01 QTWO PUMP WITH
- ANGLES: +1° MADE FROM
— SSCEACI:I-éO,IN_ ? 7C5 SURFACE+TEXTURE IN pin Ra REAR RG G EARBOX
M - - REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN SIZE | DRAWING NUMBER REV
REVISIONS D A
ECN REV. ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE APVD NOT TO BE RC):EOPPRYSEI)%%E% ORUSED TO PROJECT APPROVED 2 SCALE FS G - P L-O 1 524 SHEET
T, oo INSTALLATION _ MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE | 160UN2022 | 4. 30F 4
1 2 7] 5 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 12 15 16




1 3 A 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION efault COMMENTS ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
[QTY. 1 1217-3001-00-0 RELIEE VALVE PLUG 1 1 562-0090-02-0 QSMFU FRT BRG HSG ASY i
1 042-0010-00-0 SPRING 1 2 044-0280-00-0 SM-167 COVER-FR.BRG 1
2 046-0080-00-0 RELIEF VALVE GASKET 1 - -00- QSM- -FR. :
A 2 048-0230-00-0 SLEEVE 1 3 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 1
3 REAR BEARING REAR BEARING HOUSING 1 SEE REAR BEARING HOUSING 3 040-2420-00-0 40-4N400 SEAL RING 1 :
HOUSING TABLE 4 |018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8| 4 4 046-5170-00-0 DIAPHRAM 1
4 064-1016-01-0 05-64-08CS SPRING PIN 1 5 077-1871-20-0 S79SS187 RETAINING RING 1
5 142-0010-00-0 SLINGER 1 6 296-2080-00-0 QSMD-296 OIL SEAL 1
6 206-2050-00-0 ZM-296 OIL SEAL 1 7 018-1606-08-0 3/8-16X3/4L SKT HD SCRW GRD 5 2
7 564-0010-00-0 PACKING GLAND LOCKING PIN 1 8 217-0201-04-0 PLUG, 1/4 NPT HEX HEAD BRASS 5
NOTE: FILL AUTOLUBE ASSEMBLY WITH APPROXIMATELY
B (1) QUART OF 90W OIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
/
C
D,
E
e HOUSING ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEMNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8 4 1 040-2550-00-0 RING SEAL 1 1 005-0010-00-0 PRIMING VALVE FLANGE 1
2 040-2260-10-0 QSG MECH SEAL PTFE ORING 2 2 062-0120-00-0 PACKING HOUSING MACHINED 1 2 010-0040-00-0 |PRIMING VALVE STRAINER (ZMQ-329H) 1
G 3 040-2340-00-0 40-4N300 (BL-46D) SEAL RING 1 3 296-0030-10-0 PACKING KIT 1 3 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8 2
4 040-2550-00-0 RING SEAL 1 4 040-2260-00-0 O-RING (40-4N200) 1
5 044-1250-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL COVER 1
6 062-0680-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL HOUSING 1
7 077-2000-21-0 77SS200 SST RETAINING RING 2
8 142-0010-00-0 SLINGER 1
| 9 296-2050-00-0 ZM-296 OIL SEAL 1
H 4 "/ 10 296-5210-03-0 MECHANICAL SEAL 1
(_ Vi 11 037-1740-00-0 PUMP SHAFT (MECH SEAL) 1
J
K
A PRIMER MOUNTING
® PACKING HOUSING PLATE AND STRAINER
L MECHANICAL SEAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF /_—\
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES -
Ass EM B LY ;O_I;(I)E(I?fNCE FOR INCHES DIMENSIONS: /Dg%% HA.'E‘V GOD'VA@ @05 ’71
X.X: £0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
QTWO PUMP WITH
ANGLES: +1° MADE FROM
N SURFACE+TEXTURE IN pin Ra REAR RG G EARBOX
M REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN KTN SIZE | DRAWING NUMBER REV
D A
COPYRIGHT © JS2
ECN REV. ZONE REV'CSJSI\II\IGSED FROM BY DATE APVD NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO PROJECT RO SCALE FS G - P L'O 1 524 SHEET
i Ses INSTALLATION Soo INSTALLATION i MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE 16JUN2022 1:2 4 OF 4
1 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




	INSTALLATION
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52

	PUMP ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View54

	IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View57
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C

	MISC ASSEMBLIES
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64


